

डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

New Delhi: 12.08.2021

No. 2021/HQ/Admin/RTI-770

Sh. Rupesh Kumar Jha Bihar

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received under the RTI Act 2005.

Reference: Your online RTI application dated 01.08.2021 (Registration No. DFCCL/R/E/21/00615) received through DOPT.

Information, as obtained from the concerned record holding office, is provided herewith as under;

S. No	Point No.	Information sought for	Information provided Kindly refer Recruitment Notice regarding
1.	1	Refer to the original RTI application dt. 01.08.2021	number of application received against Advt. No. 04/2021 uploaded on career section at https://dfccil.com other links >Career>
2.	2		Kindly refer Recruitment Notice regarding extension of dates against Advt. No. 04/2021 uploaded on career section at https://dfccil.com other links >Career> Employment Notice.

Hope the above information is complete and satisfactory. If not, then you can appeal within 30 days of receipt of the letter to the 1st Appellate Authority whose name and address is as under;

Ms. R. P. Chhibber GGM/Administration DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi-110001.

(S.K. Roy)

Dy. G.M/Admn.(PIO) E-mail: skroy@dfcc.co.in

011-23454707